ST. CHARLES PARISH

GENERAL GOVERNMENT
BUILDINGS
P.0. BOX 302 - HANHNVILLE, LOUISIANA 70057
(985) 783-5027 FAX (985) 783-5012
V. J. ST. PIERRE, JR. PHILIP DUFRENE
PARISH PRESIDENT FACILITY MANAGER

March 6, 2013

Mr. Michael Herbert

Southern Construction of Metairie, LLC
4705 Garden St.

Metairie, LA 70001

Re:  St. Charles Parish Courthouse Door and Window Replacement
Project No. 1786-089-0001
Agreement to Hold Bid

Dear Mr. Herbert:

This letter shall serve as mutual agreement between Southern Construction of Metairie, LLC,
and St. Charles Parish to hold the base bid price of $358,052.00 for the referenced project
beyond the 45 day limit from the receipt of the bid on December 7, 2012, to award the contract
(RS 38:2215).

It is hereby agreed that the bid price shall be held until February 20, 2013, which is 30 days
beyond January 21, 2013, the 45 day limit from the receipt of the bid to award the contract. If
Southern Construction of Metairie, LLC, is unable to hold the bid price until February 20, 2013,
please notify St. Charles Parish immediately.

By A

Michael Herbert V.J. St. Pierre, Jr., Parish President
Southern Construction of Metairie, LL.C St. Charles Parish




Sincerely,

Philip Dufrene
Director of Government Buildings

cc:  Holly Fonseca, SCP Grants Officer
Tiffany K. Clark, SCP Council Secretary



ST. CHARLES PARISH

GENERAL GOVERNMENT
BUILDINGS
P.0. BOX 302 - HANHNVILLE, LOUISIANA 70057
(985) 783-5027 FAX (985) 783-5012
V. J. ST. PIERRE, JR. PHILIP DUFRENE
PARISH PRESIDENT FACILITY MANAGER

March 7, 2013

Mr. Michael Herbert

Southern Construction of Metairie, LLC
4705 Garden St.

Metairie, LA 70001

Re:  St. Charles Parish Courthouse Door and Window Replacement
Project No. 1786-089-0001
Agreement to Hold Bid

Dear Mr. Herbert:

This letter shall serve as mutual agreement between Southern Construction of Metairie, LLC,
and St. Charles Parish to hold the base bid price of $358,052.00 for the referenced project an
additional 30 days from the previous executed agreement to hold the bid letter dated March 6,
2013.

It is hereby agreed that the bid price will be held an additional 30 days until March 22, 2013. If
Southern Construction of Metairie, LLC, is unable to hold the bid price until March 22, 2013,
please notify St. Charles Parish immediately.

KL A4t |

Michael Herbert V.J. St. Pierre, Jr., Parish President
Southern Construction of Metairie, LLC St. Charles Parish




Sincerely,

Philip Dufrene
Director of Government Buildings

cC: Holly Fonseca, SCP Grants Officer
Tiffany K. Clark, SCP Council Secretary



ST. CHARLES PARISH

GENERAL GOVERNMENT
BUILDINGS
P.0. BOX 302 —- HANHNVILLE, LOUISIANA 70057
(985) 783-5027 FAX (985) 783-5012
V.J. ST. PIERRE, JR. PHILIP DUFRENE
PARISH PRESIDENT FACILITY MANAGER

March 8, 2013

Mr. Michael Herbert

Southern Construction of Metairie, LLC
4705 Garden St.

Metairie, LA 70001

Re:  St. Charles Parish Courthouse Door and Window Replacement
Project No. 1786-089-0001
Agreement to Hold Bid

Dear Mr. Herbert:

This letter shall serve as mutual agreement between Southern Construction of Metairie, LLC,
and St. Charles Parish to hold the base bid price of $358,052.00 for the referenced project an
additional 30 days from the previous executed agreement to hold the bid letter dated March 7,
2013.

It is hereby agreed that the bid price will be held an additional 3 days until March 25, 2013. If
Southern Construction of Metairie, LLC is unable to hold the bid price until March 25, 2013,
please notify St. Charles Parish immediately.

A |

Michael Herbert V.J. St. Pierre, Jr., Parish President
Southern Construction of Metairie, LLLC St. Charles Parish




Sincerely,

Philip Dufrene
Director of Government Buildings

cc: Holly Fonseca, SCP Grants Officer
Tiffany K. Clark, SCP Council Secretary



